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Quick Start Guide
Guide de démarrage rapide

@ What’s in the box

Slave Master Charging case
B
\{
Ear tips Enhancers
s M L © ®

Charging cable
> =11

Warranty card, Warning card, Safety sheet, QSG

VVT+3Q

DA: Hvad er der i sesken

Slave / Master / Opladningsboks / @respidser / Tilpasninger / Kabel til opladning /
Garantikort, Garantikort, Sikkerhedsark, Lynvejledning

DE: Kartoninhalt

Sekundarohrhérer / Hauptohrhorer / Ladebehélter / Ohrstopsel / Ohrpassstticke /
Ladekabel / Garantiekarte, Warnhinweiskarte, Sicherheitsdatenblatt, Kurzanleitung
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ES: Qué hay en el envase

Esclavo / Maestro / Estuche de carga / Puntas para el oido / Complementos / Cable
de carga / Tarjeta de garantia. Tarjeta de advertencia, Hoja de seguridad y Gufa de
inicio rdpido

Fl: Pakkauksen sisélto

Orja / Isantd / Latauskotelo / Korvasovitteet / Tehostimet / Latauskaapeli / Takuukortti,
varoituskortti, turvallisuuslomake, QSG

FR: Contenu de la boite
Secondaire / Principal / Boitier de charge / Embouts / Extensions / Cable de charge /
Carte de garantie, carte d'avertissement, fiche de sécurité, GDR

HU: Mi tartozik a dobozba
Segédegység / Féegység / Toltétok / Fillcsticsok / Teljesitményfokozok / Tolt6kabel /
Garancia kértya, Figyelemfelhivé kartya, biztonsagi adatlap, QSG

IT: Contenuto della confezione

Slave / Master / Custodia con caricatore / Inserti auricolari / Inserti auricolari sportivi /
Cavo per la ricarica / Scheda di avvertenze, Scheda di garanzia, Scheda informazioni
di sicurezza, QSG

NL: Verpakkingsinhoud.

Slave / Master / Oplaadcassette / Oortips / Enhancers / Oplaadkabel / Garantiekaart,
waarschuwingskaart, veiligheidsblad, QSG

NO: Innhold i esken:

Slave / Master / Ladeboks / @retupper / Forsterkere / Ladekabel / Garantikort,
Advarselskort, Sikkerhetsark, QSG

PL: Zawartos¢ opakowania

Stuchawka lewa / Stuchawka prawa / Pokrowiec fadujacy / Koricowki / Wktadki
regulujace / Kabel do fadowania / Karta ostrzegawcza, karta gwarancyjna, arkusz
informacji o produkcie, QSG

PT (BR): Conteudo da caixa

Concha escrava / Concha mestre / Estojo carregador de bateria / Ponteiras /
Expansores / Cabo de carregamento / Cartao de Garantia, Cartao de Adverténcia,
Ficha de Seguranca e Guia de Inicio Rapido

RU: Komnnekrauusa

3aBucKMbI / OcHoBHOW / Yexon ¢ 3apaakor / Bknaabiwn / Ycunutenu / Kabenb
N4 3apAAKN / [apaHTUIHbBIY TaNoH, NPefynpeanTeNnbHbINA TanoH, MHCTPYKUWA No
6e30MacHOCTI, KPaTKoe PYKOBOZCTBO

SV:Vad som finnsi ladan

Slav / Master / Laddningsetui / Orontoppar / Forstarkare / Laddningssladd /
Garantikort, varningskort, sékerhetsblad, QSG

ID: Isi kotak

Slave / Master / Kotak pengisian daya / Silikon ear tip / Peningkat / Kabel pengisian
daya / Kartu garansi, Kartu peringatan, Lembar keselamatan, Panduan Mulai Cepat
Jp: EHR&
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@ Overview

2.1 Touch control panel & LEDs

=» /N
¢/ 0)

* All touch controls are on the Master Earbud (R).
2.2 Charging

Fully charge the earbuds along with the charging case before the first use.
Charging case is for charging the earbuds only.
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a. Charging the case

Ite ® @ <«25%

O Xt e @ 25%50%
O O ¥t @ 50%-75%
O O O Lt 75%-99%

® ® 0 & 100%

DA: Oversigt

2.1 Bergringsfglsomt panel og LED

* Alle bergringsfelsomme paneler findes pa Master-grestykket (R).

2.2 Opladning

Oplad hovedtelefonerne sammen med opladningsboksen, inden du bruger dem
forste gang. Opladningsboksen er kun beregnet til opladning af hovedtelefonerne.
a. Opladning af boksen

b. Opladning af hovedtelefonerne

DE: Ubersicht

2.1 Beriihrungssteuerung und LEDs

* Das Bedienfeld fur die Bertihrungssteuerung befindet sich am Haupt-Ohrhérer (R).
2.2 Aufladen

Lade die Ohrhérer zusammen mit dem Ladebehaélter vor der ersten Verwendung
vollstandig auf. Der Ladebehélter ist nur fir die Ohrhérer geeignet.

a. Aufladen des Ladebehalters

b. Aufladen der Ohrhorer
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ES: Descripcién general

2.1 Panel de control tactil y LED

*Todos los controles tctiles estan en el auricular maestro (D).

2.2 Carga

Carga totalmente los auriculares y el estuche de carga antes del primer uso. El
estuche de carga solo sirve para cargar los auriculares.

a.Carga el estuche

b. Carga los auriculares

Fl: Yleiskuvaus

2.1 Kosketusnayttopaneeli ja LEDit

* Kaikki kosketusohjaukset ovat Isénté-korvanapissa (R).

2.2 Lataaminen

Lataa korvanapit tayteen latauskotelossa ennen ensimmaista kayttod. Latauskotelo on
tarkoitettu vain korvanappien lataamiseen.

a. Kotelon lataaminen

b. Korvanappien lataaminen

FR: Présentation

2.1 Panneau de commande tactile et LED

*Toutes les commandes tactiles sont sur Iécouteur principal (D).

2.2 Charge

Chargez complétement les écouteurs avec le boitier de charge avant la premiére
utilisation. Le boitier de charge n'est congu que pour la charge des écouteurs.

a. Charge du boitier

b. Charge des écouteurs

HU: Attekintés

2.1 Erint6 vezérld panel & LED-ek.

* Az Gsszes érinté-vezérlésii szabalyozas a f6-flldugon (J) van.

2.2Toltés

Az elsé hasznalat el6tt teljesen toltse fel a fildugokat, és a toltétokot. A toltétok csak
a fuldugok toltésére szolgal.

a.Tok feltoltése

b. Fildugok feltoltése

IT: Panoramica

2.1 Pannello touch control & LED

*Tutti i controlli touch si trovano sull'auricolare Master (R).

2.2 Ricarica

Caricare completamente gli auricolari insieme alla custodia di ricarica prima del
primo utilizzo. La custodia di ricarica serve solo per ricaricare gli auricolari.

a. Ricaricare la custodia

a. Ricaricare gli auricolari

NL: Overzicht

2.1 Aanraakpaneel & LED’s

* Alle aanraakfuncties bevinden zich op de master-oordopje (R).

2.2 Opladen

Laad de oordopjes samen met de oplaadcassette volledig op voor het eerste gebruik.
De oplaadcassette is alleen voor het opladen van de oordopjes.

a. De cassette opladen

b. De oordopjes opladen
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NO: Overblikk

2.1 Bergringskontroll-panel og LEDs

* Alle bergringskontroller er p4 Master @repluggen (R)

2.2 Lading

@repluggene skal lades helt opp i ladeboksen for farstegangs bruk. Ladeboksen skal
bare brukes til lading av grepluggene.

a. Lading av boksen

b. Lading av grepluggene

PL: Oméwienie

2.1 Panel sterowania z obstuga dotykiem i diody LED

*Wszystkie elementy sterowania dotykiem znajduja sie na gtéwnej stuchawce (prawej).
2.2 tadowanie

Przed pierwszym uzyciem nalezy natadowac stuchawki i pokrowiec fadujacy.
Pokrowiec tadujacy stuzy tylko do tadowania stuchawek.

a.tadowanie pokrowca

b. tadowanie stuchawek

PT (BR): Apresentagdes

2.1 Painel de controle de toque e LEDs

*Todos os controles de toque estdo na concha mestre (direita).

2.2 Carregamento

Antes de usar pela primeira vez, carregue completamente as baterias das ponteiras.
Nunca use o estojo carregador para carregar outros equipamentos gue nao as ponteiras.
a. Carregamento do estojo

b. Carregamento das ponteiras

RU: 0630p

2.1 CeHcopHas naHesnb ynpasneHUa 1 CBeToanoabl

* Bce CeHCOPHbIE 3M1eMeHThl YNPaBNeHnA PacnonoxeHbl Ha BedyLiem HayLwHyKe ().
2.2 3apapka

MoNHOCTbIO 3apAANTE HayLIHWKK BMECTe C Yex/IoM C 3apAfKoii nepes nepsbim
1Cronb3oBaHmem. Yexon ¢ 3apAaKor NpeaHasHaueH TONbKO ANA 3apAAKM HayLIHWKOB.
a.3apagka uexna

b. 3apsAgka HaywHKos

SV: Oversikt

2.1 Pekpanel & LED:er

* Alla pekpaneler p& masterhérluren (R).

2.2 Laddar

Ladda hérlurarna helt och héllet tillsammans med laddningsetuiet innan forsta
anvandning. Laddningsetuiet ar endast till for att ladda horlurarna.

a. Ladda fodralet

b. Ladda hérlurarna

ID: Gambaran umum

2.1 Panel kontrol sentuh & LED

*Semua kontrol sentuh ada di Master Earbud (R).

2.2 Pengisian daya

Isi daya earbud sepenuhnya beserta kotak pengisian daya sebelum penggunaan
pertama kali. Kota pengisian daya hanya digunakan untuk mengisi daya earbud saja.
a. Mengisi daya kotak

b. Mengisi daya earbud
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@ Wearing the headphone

1. Select the ear tips.

) M L

2. Attach the enhancers and ear tips onto the earbuds.

3. TWISTLOCK™ Technology
Insert the earphones downwards into your ear.Twist backwards to lock in
place. Adjust for comfort.

DA: Brug af hovedtelefonerne

1. Udvaelg erespidserne.

2. Seet tilpasninger og erespidser pa erestykkerne.

3. TwistLock™-teknologi

Indseet gretelefonerne, sé de peger nedad i eret. Drej bagud for at seette dem pa
plads. Justér sa de er komfortable.
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DE: Tragen der Ohrhéorer

1. Wéhle die Ohrstopsel.

2. Befestige die Ohrpassstiicke und die Ohrstdpsel an den Ohrhérern.

3. TWISTLOCK™-Technologie

Flhre die Ohrhérer nach unten in das Ohr ein. Drehe sie riickwarts, damit sie fixiert
werden. Richte sie fur ein angenehmes Tragegefiihl entsprechend aus.

ES: Cémo llevar los auriculares

1. Selecciona las puntas para el oido.

2. Conecta los complementos y las puntas para el oido a los auriculares.
3.Tecnologia TWISTLOCK™

Inserta los auriculares hacia abajo en el interior del oido. Giralos hacia atras para
sujetarlos en su lugar. Ajlstalos para que se sientan comodos.

Fl: Kuulokkeiden kadyttaminen

1. Valitse korvasovitteet.

2. Liitd tehostimet ja korvasovitteet korvanappeihin.

3. TWISTLOCK™-teknologia

Aseta kuulokkeet korvaasi alaspdin. Kierrd taaksepdin lukitaksesi ne paikalleen. Saada
mukavaksi.

FR: Port des écouteurs

1. Sélectionnez les embouts.

2. Attachez les extensions et les embouts sur les écouteurs.

3.Technologie TWISTLOCKTM

Insérez les écouteurs vers le bas dans votre oreille.Tournez-les vers |'arriere pour les
bloguer. Ajustez selon votre confort.

HU: A fuilhallgato viselése

1. Vélassz aki a fuldugén |évé fulcstcsokat.

2.Csatlakoztassa a teljesimtény fokozokat, és a fllcstcsokat a fuldugdkhoz.

3. TWISTLOCK™ Technoldgia

Helyezze a filhallgatokat a fiilébe. Hizza azokat hétrafelé a helytkre. A megfelelé
kényelemhez llitsa be.

IT: Indossare le cuffie

1. Selezionare gli inserti auricolari adatti.

2. Posizionare gli inserti auricolari sugli auricolari

3.Tecnologia TWISTLOCK™

Inserire gli auricolari nelle orecchie. Ruotarli all'indietro per fissarli. Regolarli in una
posizione comoda.

NL: De hoofdtelefoon dragen

1. Selecteer de oortips.

2. Bevestig de enhancers en oortips op de oordopjes.

3. TWISTLOCK ™ -technologie

Steek de oortelefoons naar beneden in uw oor. Trek naar achteren om op zijn plaats
te vergrendelen. Aanpassen voor comfort.

NO: Bruk av gretelefonene

1. Velg gretuppene

2. Fest forsterkerne og eretuppene pa erepluggene.

3. TWISTLOCK™ teknologi

Drei gretelefonene nedover i eregangen. Drei baklengs for & lase fast. Justér for komfort.
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PL: Noszenie stuchawek

1. Wybierz odpowiednie korcowki.

2. Przymocuj wktadki regulujace i koricowki do stuchawek.

3.Technologia TWISTLOCK™

Wsun stuchawki do uszu, kierujac je w dét, a na koniec obré¢ do tytu. Dostosuj, aby
uzyskac petny komfort.

PT (BR): Modo de usar os fones

1. Escolha as ponteiras.

2. Encaixe os expansores e as ponteiras nas conchas.

3.Tecnologia TWISTLOCK™

Introduza os fones nos ouvidos voltados para baixo e gire-os para tras para fixar.
Ajuste até ficar confortével.

RU: HoweHne HaywHnKoB

1. Bbibepute BKagbilwm.

2. YcTaHoBuMTe BKNAAbILIM Ha HAYLWHWKK.

3. Texronorna TWISTLOCK™

BcTasbTe HayWHMKK B yluu. TToBepHWTE Hasag, YTobbl 3adrkcuposaTs. Hactpoite ans
ynobcTsa.

SV: Anvénda horlurarna

1.Vdlj 6rontopparna.

2. Fast forstarkarna och érontopparna i horlurarna.

3. TWISTLOCK™-teknologi

Sétt in horlurarna nedatvant in i ditt 6ra. Vrid dem bakat for att lasa fast dem. Justera
for bekvamlighet.

ID: Menggunakan headphone
1. Pilih silikon ear tip.
2. Pasang peningkat dan ear tip ke earbud.
3. Teknologi TWISTLOCK™
Pasang earphone ke telinga Anda. Putar ke belakang untuk menguncinya. Sesuaikan
earphone menurut kenyamanan Anda.
IP: AR DE
1L AV—FuTZERLES,
2LIVNIH = AV —F T A VRO &,
3. TWISTLOCK™(Y A X bAy o) 7To./O9 —
BEROPAICEITTAVRZELAHE T EAICOR>TI VRV ZEEL
FT DDA RVESICEAEL T T W,
KO: 8| EZ k2
1.0l0{=IS HherL|ct
2. O[O{tH=0f QIPHAfe} OOl S ZAIBfLICH
3. TWISTLOCK™ 7| &
O[0|EE 7| Ol2fZ o2 7|21 F 2 S M|Xt2|of DFBfLICh #{0f TotsHA|
HEE TFYLICL
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@ POWERHOOK™: Automatic Power On/Off

1. Take out the master earbud (R) from the charging case and unhook
POWERHOOK™ , it will power on and enter device pairing mode.
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2. Take out the slave earbud (L) from the charging case, it will power on and
automatically connect with the master.

3a. Standby mode

*You can keep the earbuds in standby mode for upto 3hrs without having to
return them to the case, beyond this period the earbuds must be returned to
the case for charging.
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3b.To completely power off the earbudes, return them back to the charging
case.

DA: POWERHOOK™: Automatisk teend/sluk

1. Fjern master-grestykket (R) fra opladningsboksen, og tag POWERHOOK™ af. Den
vil blive taendt og ga i parringstilstand.

2.Tag slave-grestykket (L) ud af opladningsboksen, den vil blive teendt og automatisk
forbinde sig til masteren.

3a. Standby-tilstand

* Du kan have hovedtelefonerne i standytilstand i op til 3 timer uden af liegge dem

i boksen igen. Ud over denne tidsramme skal hovedtelefonerne seettes tilbage i
boksen til opladning.

3b. For at slukke hovedtelefonerne helt, skal du seette dem i opladningsboksen.

DE: POWERHOOK™: Automatisches Ein-/Ausschalten

1. Nimm den Hauptohrhérer (R) aus dem Ladebehalter und |6se den POWERHOOK™,
dann schaltet sich der Ohrhérer ein und wechselt in den Geratekopplungsmodus.

2. Entnimm den Sekundarohrhérer (L) aus dem Ladebehalter, dann schaltet er sich
ein und verbindet sich automatisch mit dem Hauptohrhorer.

3a. Standby-Modus

* Die Ohrhorer koénnen bis zu 3 Stunden im Standby-Modus bleiben, ohne sie wieder
in den Ladebehdlter legen zu missen. Bei einer langeren Dauer mussen die Ohrhorer
wieder zum Laden in den Behélter gelegt werden.

3b. Lege die Ohrhérer zum vollstéandigen Abschalten wieder in den Ladebehdlter.

ES: POWERHOOK™: Encendido/Apagado automatico

1. Extrae el auricular maestro (D) del estuche de carga y desengancha el
POWERHOOK™. Se encenderd y se pondra en modo de emparejamiento.

2. Extrae el auricular esclavo (I) del estuche de carga. Se encendera y se conectard
automaticamente con el maestro.

3a. Modo en espera

* Los auriculares pueden permanecer en modo en espera hasta 3 horas sin tener que
devolverlos al estuche. Después de este periodo de tiempo, se deben volver a colocar
en el estuche para cargarlos.

3b. Para apagar completamente los auriculares, vuelve a colocarlos en el estuche de
carga.
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Fl: POWERHOOK™: Automaattinen virran paalle/poiskytkenta

1. Ota isantakorvanappi (R) latauskotelosta ja irota POWERHOOK™, se aktivoituu ja
siirtyy laiteparin muodostustilaan.

2. Ota orjakorvanappi (L) pois latauskotelosta, se aktivoituu ja muodostaa
automaattisesti yhteyden isantaan.

3a. Standby (valmius)-tila

*Voit pitad korvanapit valmiustilassa enintaan 3 tuntia ilman tarvetta palauttaa ne
koteloon. Sen jalkeen korvanapit on palautettava koteloon ladattaviksi.

3b. Sammuttaaksesi korvanapit kokonaan, palauta ne latauskoteloon.

FR: POWERHOOK™ : marche/arrét automatique

1. Sortez Iécouteur principal (R) du boitier de charge et décrochez le POWERHOOK™,
I'écouteur s'allume et passe au mode de jumelage de 'appareil.

2. Sortez I'écouteur secondaire (G) du boitier de charge, I'écouteur sallume et se
connecte automatiquement a I‘écouteur principal.

3a. Mode veille

*Vous pouvez conserver les écouteurs en veille pendant jusqu'a 3 h sans devoir les remettre
dans leur boitier, ensuite ils doivent étre remis dans leur boitier pour étre rechargés.

3b. Pour éteindre complétement les écouteurs, remettez-les dans leur boitier de charge.

HU: POWERHOOK™: Automatikus Be/Ki kapcsolés

1. Vegye ki a 6 fuldugdt (J) a toltétokbdl, és hizza ki a POWERHOOK™ csatlakozot,
ekkor az be fog kapcsolni, és a készllék parositasi modba lép.

2.Vegye ki a segéd-fuldugot (B) a tolttokbol, ekkor az be fog kapcsolni, és a készilék
parositasi modba lép.

3a. Készenléti mod

* A flldugdkat akér 3 éran at is készenléti moédban tarthatja, anélkdl, hogy azokat
visszatenné a tokba, visoznt ennél hosszabb idétartam esetén a fuldugdkat toltésre
vissza kell tenni a tokba.

3b. Kapcsolja ki teljesen a fuldugokat, és tegye vissza Oket a toltStokba.

IT: POWERHOOK™: Accensione/Spegnimento automatici

1. Estrarre I'auricolare master (R) dalla custodia di ricarica e sganciare il
POWERHOOK™:; si accendera ed entrera in modalita di abbinamento.

2. Estrarre I'auricolare slave (L) dalla custodia di ricarica, si accendera e si colleghera
automaticamente al master.

3a. Modalita Standby

*E possibile mantenere gli auricolari in modalita standby fino a 3 ore senza doverli
riporre nella custodia, oltre questo periodo gli auricolari devono essere riposti nella
custodia per la ricarica.

3b.Per spegnere completamente gli auricolari, rimetterli nella custodia di ricarica.

NL: POWERHOOK ™: automatisch inschakelen / uitschakelen

1. Haal de master-oordopjes (R) uit de oplaadcassette en onthaak POWERHOOK™,
het apparaat wordt ingeschakeld en de apparaatpaarmodus wordt geactiveerd.

2. Haal de slave-oordopjes (L) uit de oplaadcassette, deze gaat aan en maakt
automatisch verbinding met de master.

3a. Standby modus

* U kunt de oordopjes in de stand-bymodus houden gedurende maximaal 3 uur
zonder ze terug te moeten plaatsen in de cassette. Daarna de oordopjes in de
cassette plaatsen voor het opladen.

3b. Om de oordopjes volledig uit te schakelen, plaatst u ze terug in de oplaadcassette.
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NO: POWERHOOK™: Automatisk Pa/Av

1. Ta ut mastererepluggen (R) fra ladeboksen og los av POWERHOOK™, strammen
koples p& og gar i paringsmodus.

2.Ta ut slavegrepluggen (L) fra ladeboksen, denne slar seg automatisk pa, og kopler
seg til mastererepluggen.

3a. Standby-modus

* Du kan holde grepluggene i standbymodus i inntil tre timer uten & legge dem tilbake
i ladeboksen, for lengre tidsrom mé grepluggene legges tilbake i boksen for lading.

3b. For & kople stremmen helt av erepluggene, legg dem tilbake i ladeboksen.

PL: POWERHOOK™: Automatyczne wt./wyl. zasilania

1. Wyjmij gtéwna stuchawke (prawa) z pokrowca tadujacego i odtacz koricowki
POWERHOOK™; urzadzenie sie wiczy i przejdzie w tryb parowania.

2. Wyjmij druga (lewa) stuchawke z pokrowca tadujacego; wiaczy sie i automatycznie
potaczy z prawa.

3a. Tryb gotowosci

* Stuchawki mozna utrzymywac w trybie gotowosci przez maksymalnie 3 godziny
bez ponownego umieszczania ich w pokrowcu — po tym czasie beda juz wymagaty
tadowania.

3b. Aby catkowicie wytaczy¢ zasilanie stuchawek, nalezy je umiesci¢ ponownie w
pokrowcu tadujacym.

PT (BR): Liga/Desliga automatico com POWERHOOK™

1. Retire a concha direita (mestre) do estojo carregador e desconecte o
POWERHOOK™. A concha direita se ligard e entrara no modo de emparelhamento.
2. Retire a concha esqureda (escravo) do estojo carregador. Ela se ligara
automaticamente e se conectard a concha direita (mestre).

3a. Modo de espera

*Os fones podem ser deixados no modo de espera por até trés horas sem serem
recolocados no estojo. Apds esse periodo, recoloque-os no estojo para carregar a bateria.
3b. Para desligar as duas conchas, coloque-as de volta no estojo carregador.

RU: POWERHOOK™: ABTOMaTnueckoe BKnioueHne/BbIKNioueHne NuTaHna

1. M13BNnekuTe OCHOBHOW HayLWHWK (R) U3 uexna C 3apAfKoi 1 OTCoeAnHUTe
POWERHOOK™, oH BKIOUNTCA 1 NepeaeT B PEXMUM COMPAKEHNA.

2. V13BnekunTe BefOMbIN HayLWHUK (L) 13 Yexna C 3apAaKoN, OH BKIOYUTCA U
aBTOMATVYECKM NOAKMIOUMTCA K BEAYLLEMY.

3a. Pexxvm oxupgaHmns

* HayLUHVKIM MOTYT HaXOANUTLCA B PEXMME OXMAaHNA 10 3 Yacos be3 noazapaaky ot
yex1a; No NPOLIECTBUM 3 HaCoB UX HYKHO MONOXMTb B YEXON ANA 3aPAAKK.

3b. [inA NONHOrO OTKMIOUYEHNA HayLIHWNKOB BEPHITE VX B YEXON C 3aPAAKON.

SV: POWERHOOK™: Automatisk Strom Pa/Av

1.Ta ut masterhérluren (R) fran laddningsetuiet och koppla fran POWERHOOK™, det
kommer slés p& och ga in i parkopplingslage.

2.Ta ut slavhorluren (L) fran laddningsetuiet, det kommer slds pa och automatiskt
ansluta med master.

3a. Standby-lage

* Du kan bevara hérlurarna i standby-lage upp till 3 timmar innan du behéver satta
tillbaka dem i fodralet, efter denna period behover hérlurarna dtervanda till fodralet
for att laddas.

3b. For att stdnga av horlurarna helt och hallet behover dem atervanda till laddningsetuiet.
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ID: POWERHOOK™: Aktifkan/Nonaktifkan Daya Otomatis

1. Keluarkan master earbud (R) dari kotak pengisian daya dan lepas kaitan
POWERHOOK™, earbud akan menyala dan memasuki mode pemasangan
perangkat.

2. Keluarkan slave earbud (L) dari kotak pengisian daya, earbud akan menyala dan
tersambung secara otomatis dengan master earbud.

3a. Mode siaga

* Anda dapat menyimpan earbud ini dalam mode siaga hingga 3 jam tanpa perlu
mengembalikannya ke kotak. Setelah 3 jam, earbud harus dikembalikan ke kotak
untuk pengisian daya.

3b. Untuk mematikan earbud sepenuhnya, kembalikan earbud ke kotak pengisian
daya.

JP: POWERHOOK™(/NT—Tw ). BENEIRA /47

1. RAZ—=AYV R EFBE T —ANSE D L TPOWERHOOK™ %4 4 v &
BADT NAREDRT )T E—=RIZIEDET,

2. AL—=TAVRIN ) EFTET —INSWMOET L EBRNADBENICTR
B— A VRV CHERINET,

3a. Standby(Z &> /N1)E—R
REDDICT—RICAVEVERI BT UL SR VEIRREE B X T &
B3R A VR T —ZDSBDH LI EFREZNAE—RICLTHZL
HTEFET,

3b. AVRVOEREZFZRICUIZICIFFTET —RICRLTLIES L,
KO: POWERHOOK™: X5 H @l 74{7|/17|

1. 57 70| A0f| A OtAE| O|O{HHE(R)S 74 L POWERHOOK™S Z¢ &
AR D EA7HH Y RE0f FIUBLICE

2.5 #H|o| A0 M £2f|0| = O|{HE()E THLHHE T RI0| HX| D XSO OtAH
ojo{tEet HAZELICE,

3a.Of7| &

*H|o|A0f O|{HHEE 'EX| QOLE AT 3A|ZH SOt ThY| RES RAIE 4= QU&LICEH
3A1ZH0] x|t 0fl= #|0| A 01| O] ES 1 ZHsHoF gL|ct

3b.0jo{HES MRS S| n2{e T #|0| A0 O|O{HES E&LICH

ZH-CN: POWERHOOK™: EJEhFF 2/ i

1. NFEBRRIFRFENE EEA (), /5 A POWERHOOK™, ©FF /B H#H N\1&
xR,

2. NEERIPEFREEIEE O, CRABH EhEEETEN.

3a. RS

*ZB] MEEARRHSIER 3 /)08y, ERFENKRERP RS, 3/ G, B
TR EHRIF R TIE B

3b. B2 XA EM, EEERETBRIFR.

ZH-TW: POWERHOOK™: B i B /Hi &

1t EEEH FEEE (F) WEU S POWERHOOK™, F ZHZE B E I
NEBEHHER,

2. ﬁ;ﬁf%ﬁ?ﬁyﬁmgﬁg (), REZEEKBEET BEHRFBHESE,

3a. BT

&R DGR E RIS R RZE 3/ \BM A E B ss E &, Biialh
BRI B B R B s B R T3 B
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@ Bluetooth pairing
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5.1 If connecting for the first time, the earbuds will enter Bluetooth
pairing mode automatically after they are powered on.

< settings  Blustooth

Bluctooth

oevies

5.2 To pair a new device, tap once, tap again and hold the touch control
panel on master earbud for 5 seconds.

< Settings  Blustooth
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DA: Parring med Bluetooth

5.1 Nér du forbinder hovedtelefonerne ferste gang, gar de automatisk i
parringstilstand, efter du har teendt dem.

5.2 For at parre med en ny enhed skal du trykke én gang, trykke igen og rere touch-
panelet pd master-grestykket i 5 sekunder.

DE: Bluetooth-Kopplung

5.1 Wenn zum ersten Mal eine Verbindung hergestellt wird, wechseln die Ohrhérer
nach dem Einschalten automatisch in den Bluetooth-Kopplungsmodus.

5.2 Um ein neues Gerat zu koppeln, tippe einmal, dann erneut und halte die
Bertihrungssteuerung am Hauptohrhérer 5 Sekunden lang gedriickt.

ES: Emparejamiento de Bluetooth

5.1 Sies la primera conexion, los auriculares se pondran en modo de emparejamiento
de Bluetooth autométicamente después de encenderlos.

5.2 Para emparejar un dispositivo nuevo, toca una vez, vuelve a tocar y mantén el
toque en el panel de control tactil del auricular maestro durante 5 segundos.

Fl: Bluetooth-laiteparin muodostus

5.1 Jos yhteys muodostetaan ensimmaista kertaa, korvanapit siirtyvat Bluetooth-
laiteparin muodostustilaan automaattisesti sen jalkeen, kun virta on kytketty paalle
5.2 Muodostaaksesi laiteparin uuden laitteen kanssa, kosketa isénta-korvanapin
kosketusohjauspaneelia kerran, kosketa uudestaan ja pida kosketus 5 sekunnin ajan.

FR: Jumelage Bluetooth

5.1 S'il s'agit de la premiére connexion, les écouteurs passent automatiquement au
mode de jumelage Bluetooth aprés avoir été allumés.

5.2 Pour les jumeler avec un nouvel appareil, appuyez sur le panneau de commande
tactile de I'écouteur principal pendant 5 secondes.

HU: Bluetooth parositas

5.1 Az elsé alkalommal vald csatlakoztataskor, a bekapcsolds utén a fuldugok
automatikusan pérositasra kertilnek a Bluetooth-al.

5.2 Egy Uj készulék parositasohz érintse meg egyszer, majd pedig Ujra, végul a f6-
fuldugo érintépaneljét tartsa lenyomva 5 méasodpercig.

IT: Abbinamento Bluetooth:

5.1 Se alla prima connessione, gli auricolari entreranno automaticamente in modalita
di abbinamento Bluetooth dopo I'accensione.

5.2 Per abbinare un nuovo dispositivo, toccare una volta, toccare di nuovo e tenere
premuto sul pannello touch control sull'auricolare master per 5 secondi.

NL: Bluetooth koppelen

5.1 Als u de hoofdtelefoon voor de eerste keer aansluit, gaan de oordopjes
automatisch in de Bluetooth-koppelingsmodus nadat ze zijn ingeschakeld.

5.2 0m een nieuw apparaat te koppelen tikt u een keer. Tik opnieuw en houdt het
aanraakpaneel op de master-oordopje gedurende 5 seconden ingedrukt.

NO: Bluetooth paringsmodus

5.1 Dersom du kopler til forste gang, kommer grepluggene til & ga automatisk i
paringsmodus etter at de er slatt pa.

5.2 For & pare med ny enhet, trykk en gang, trykk en gang til og hold
bergringskontrollen p& mastererepluggen i fem sekunder.
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PL: Parowanie Bluetooth
5.1 W przypadku pierwszego taczenia stuchawki wejda w tryb parowania Bluetooth
automatycznie po wiaczeniu ich zasilania.
5.2 Aby sparowac stuchawki z nowym urzadzeniem, stuknij raz, nastepnie jeszcze raz i
przytrzymaj przez 5 sekund panel sterowania dotykowego na prawej stuchawce.
PT (BR): Emparelhamento Bluetooth
5.1 Ao se conectarem pela primeira vez, as conchas entrarao no modo de
emparelhamento Bluetooth automaticamente depois de serem ligadas.
5.2 Para emparelhar um novo dispositivo, toque uma vez, toque novamente e
pressione o painel de controle da concha mestre por cinco segundos.
RU: ConpsaxeHue no Bluetooth
5.1 Tpyn nepsoMm NMOAKIOUEHNIN HAaYLIHUKK aBTOMATUUECKN NePenayT B PEXMM
conpsxeHua no Bluetooth nocne sknioueHwA.
5.2 [ins conpsxeHya OfHOrO YCTPOICTBA HAXMUTE OfWH Pa3 v yaepK/BaiTe
CEHCOPHYI0 NaHenb Ha BeflyLLem HayLHVIKe B TeYeHe 5 cekyHp.
SV: Parkoppling via Bluetooth
5.1 Om anslutning sker for forsta gdngen kommer hérlurarna paborja parkoppling via
Bluetooth efter de slas pa.
5.2 For att para en ny enhet, tryck en gang, tryck sedan igen och hall nere pekpanelen
pé huvudhorluren 5 sekunder.
ID: Pemasangan Bluetooth
5.1 Jika menghubungkan untuk kali pertama, earbud akan memasuki mode
pemasangan Bluetooth secara otomatis setelah dinyalakan.
5.2 Untuk memasangkan perangkat baru, ketuk sekali, ketuk lagi, dan tahan panel
kontrol sentuh di master earbud selama 5 detik.
JP: Bluetooth R 771 >4
5.1 O TERTT BI5E 1 BREANTE. VRV IFBEEICBluetooth R 7
UV JE—RICADET,
52HTLVWTNARERTICT B Y RE—1 VR () Eo&yF-a>h0
=L NI EIERY T L BERY T LT LEIT TUEE W,
KO: Bluetooth H|0{2!
51 X3 HEY 22 T HT 2 S22 0[0{H =T} Bluetooth O ZE0f
ZlQIstL|ct.
5.2 M HX|E 0| 252 OLAE| O[O ES| EX| ZIES TS ot =21 d
2 CHAl 5£2H 2A| = ELICh
ZH-CN: I 5 EEsd
5.1 MRIBERERE, EARSEAREEMHFNEF IR
52 B5—MMGEHITEY, BE—R RAEBREEHZETEN LAMRIE
EHIER 5 o
ZH-TW: Bluetooth ¥t
51 RBE—RIBE, H&E@Eﬁ%féﬁ@ﬁL)\ Bluetooth FE¥ &5,
S2EBRERBRY, R BE R ARRETRER FHBIEEIR 5 1
Bluetooth Tmx .HE
ANRY "OMLIN 12IRA Bluetooth TIX 2¥NY NIDIIN NPINKRN NNWRIN NHYaNa 5.1
Jnbyan
TMNRA YaNn Tpa NN PPTNM WP, INR DY W R ,wTNN T Mxh 213 5.2
MW 5 wnd RN
Boxhtr r th# ;s :AR
sastha e oW Wit jsites sty CLIRE SRR JENC WAL T IWSSCITE P T SR
#\)\ 1518 abticus )lmayw&nw@qu\&»;@%\ Myw#@,#{; o6 o) sHo 10 st ot M s o gt 3982
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@ Controlling Music

@ »

x3

DA: Musikstyring / DE: Musiksteuerung / ES: Control de la musica /

FI: Musiikin ohjaus / FR: Commandes de la musique / HU: Zene szabalyozasa /
IT: Controllo musicale / NL: Muziek afspelen / NO: Kontrollere musikken /

PL: Sterowanie odtwarzaniem muzyki / PT (BR): Controle da musica /

RU: YnpaeneHue my3bikoii / SV: Kontrollera musik / ID: Mengendalikan Musik /
P EREIMO—ILY S /KO: S HO| / ZH-CN: i HIE R / ZHTW: EHIEFL /

e shifisowt :AR / NP0 Nynwi npa:HE
@ Managing Phone Calls

DA: Handtering af telefonopkald / DE: Telefonanrufe verwalten /
ES: Gestion de llamadas de teléfono / Fl: Puheluiden hallinta /
FR: Gestion des appels téléphoniques / HU: Telefonhivasok kezelése /
IT: Gestione delle telefonate / NL: Telefoongesprekken beheren /
NO: Kontrollere telefonsamtaler / PL: Zarzadzanie potaczeniami telefonicznymi /
PT (BR): Atendendo ao telefone / RU: YnpasneHue tenedpoHHbIMM 3BOHKamMu /
SV: Hantera samtal / ID: Mengelola Panggilan Telepon / JP: i@5& %2 B9 3 /
KO: S3t 2t2| / ZH-CN: EIREIE / ZH-TW: BIREE /

auslyitisuisei o) (AR / a0 mnew NiexHE
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‘ Mono mode

Use the master earbud only and put the slave back into the charging case.

DA: Mono-tilstand

Brug kun master-grestykket og laeg slaven tilbage i opladningsboksen.

DE: Mono-Modus

Verwende nur den Hauptohrhorer und lege den sekundaren wieder in den Ladebehalter.
ES: Modo mono

Utiliza el auricular maestro solo y vuelve a colocar el esclavo en el estuche de carga.
Fl: Monotila

Kayta vain isantdkorvanappia ja aseta orjakorvanappi takaisin latauskoteloon.

FR: Mode mono

Utilisez I'écouteur principal uniquement et remettez le secondaire dans le boitier de
charge.

HU: Mono méd

Csak a fo-fuldugdt hasznalja, valamint tegye vissza a segéd-fildugdt a toltétokra.

IT: Modalita mono

Utilizzare solo l'auricolare master e riporre lo slave nella custodia di ricarica.

NL: Monomodus

Gebruik alleen het master oordopje en plaats de slave terug in de oplaadcassette.
NO: Mono-modus

Bruk utelukkende mastergrepluggen og legg slavearepluggen tilbake i ladeboksen.
PL: Tryb mono

Uzywac tylko gtéwnej stuchawki, pozostawiajac lewa w pokrowcu tadujacym.

PT (BR): Modo mono

Use apenas a concha mestre e coloque a concha escrava de volta no estojo carregador.
RU: Pexxum moHo

icnonb3yiite ToNbKO OCHOBHOW HayLIHUK, @ BEAOMbIN HAYLUHIK NOMOXMTE B YEXON
C 3apAAKON.

SV: Mono-lage

Anvdnd endast masterhorluren och placera slaven tillbaka i laddningsetuiet.
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ID: Mode mono

Gunakan master earbud saja dan kembalikan slave earbud ke kotak pengisian daya.
P E/TIE—F

RRE—AVEY (B) DHEFERLTAL—T1VERY (k) ZREBT—RICR
L&ES

KO: 2 HE

OPAE| 0|0 E8F AFE S S2i|0| 2 = S #H|o| A0 E&L T

ZH-CN: B EET

REAZEN, BRIENRE T BRF R,

ZH-TW: BEHEET

EEATEEETHRBEEREITER,

1M axn:HE

NPYON PN TINY NTN MIWNN PINKRD IR D223 T292 TPRRIN 1NRWNNYN
ooy AR

1o ) o o S 8 o 25 s S s B 0501

@ WATERPROOF

O 30 mins

* Do not put the earbuds in the charging case when the earbuds are wet.
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DA: VANDTATTE

* Seet ikke hovedtelefonerne i opladningsboksen, nér de er vade.

DE: WASSERDICHT

* Die Ohrharer drfen nicht in den Ladebehalter gelegt werden, wenn sie nass sind.
ES: A PRUEBA DE AGUA

* No introduzcas los auriculares en el estuche de carga si estan himedos.

FI: VEDENPITAVA

* Ala aseta korvanappeja latauskoteloon, jos ne ovat mérkia.

FR: ETANCHEITE

* Ne mettez pas les écouteurs dans le boitier de charge s'ils sont mouillés.
HU: ViZALLO

*Ha a fuldugok nedvesek, akkor ne tegye azokat a téltGtokba.

IT: WATERPROOF

*Non posizionare gli auricolari nella custodia di ricarica quando sono bagnati.
NL: WATERDICHT

* Plaats de oordopjes niet in het oplaadcassette wanneer de oordopjes nat zijn.
NO: VANNTETT

* Legg ikke grepluggene i ladeboksen nér grepluggene er vate.

PL: WODOSZCZELNOSC

* Nie umieszczac¢ wilgotnych stuchawek w pokrowcu fadujacym.

PT (BR): A PROVA D'AGUA

* Nunca cologue as conchas no estojo se elas estiverem molhadas.

RU: BOOOHEMPOHULIAEMOCTb

* He KrnaguTe HayWHVIKV B YUEXO C 3aPAAKON, €C/IW HaYLIHUKI MOKpbIE.

SV: VATTENTAT

* Placera inte horlurarna i laddningsetuiet nér de ar blota.

ID: KEDAP AIR

* Jangan letakkan earbud di kotak pengisian daya dalam kondisi basah.

NTVEHEIETRET —RRICA VRV BN EVTEE W,

*0|OfHH =01 2717} U= <Efoll M ST #A[0] 20f OJOIHES EX| OHYAIL.
ZH-CN: Bk
* HENERRN, BB ENRATBRIFEH.
ZH-TW: BAzk
* SEEWRN, BSOS EERATERZF.
DY NMoX :HE
N2 NPINKRD IWRI NPYON PPN NPINIRD DR TN R *
slobsls#AR
Ao oty st i H s LSO SIH L b s A
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LED behaviour

DA: LED-funktioner

® On @ Power on/off (L/R)
® Slow B Low battery (L/R)
@ Sold @ Charging (UR)

® off B Full charging (L/R)

Fast * TWS pairing (L/R) /
; Bluetooth pairing (R)

3 TWS connected (LUR) /
Bluetooth connected (R)

® Solid

ES: Comportamiento de los LED

@ Tendt @ Teend/sluk (L/R)

@ Langsomt Lavt batteriniveau (L/R)

@ Konstant Oplader (L/R)

@ Slukket Fuldt opladt (L/R)

TWS-parring (L/R) /
Bluetooth-parring (R)

Hurtigt 3

@ Encendido @ Encendido/apagado (/D)

o Lento @ Bateria baja (/D)
® Fijo @ Cargando (/D)
@® Apagado @ Carga completa (I/D)

Emparejamiento TWS
Répido R (/D) / Emparejamiento de
Bluetooth (D)

Tws-forbundet (L/R) /

® Konsunt 3 Bluetooth-forbundet (R)

* TWS conectado (I/D) /
Bluetooth conectado (D)

® Fijo

DE: LED-Verhalten

Fl: LED-toiminnot

Ein O Ein-/Ausschalten (L/R)

[
@ Langsam Batteriestand niedrig (L/R)

@ Pl ® Virta padlle/pois (L/R)
@ Hidas B Akun varaus vahiss (L/R)
@ Kintes B Lataus (LUR)

® fonstant Loden (LUR) @ Poispailts [l Taysi lataus (L/R)
® Aus Volistandig geladen (L/R) TWS-laiteparin
* TWS-Kopplung (L/R) / 8 Nopea * g:ﬁéﬁ)ﬁuﬁéz‘!ﬂ”
Bluetooth-Kopplung (R) muodostus (R)
@ Konstant TWS verbunden (L/R) / ® Kintes * TWS yhdistetty (L/R) /

Bluetooth verbunden (R)

Bluetooth yhdistetty (R)
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FR: Comportement des LED

NO: LED-funksjoner

@ Marche © Marche/arrét (G/D) @ Pi O Strem P&/Av (L/R)
@ Lente Batterie faible (G/D) @ Sakte Lavt batteriniva (L/R)
@ Fixe Charge (G/D) @ Fast @ Lading (LR)

@ freinte Charge compléte (G/D) @ AV @ Full Lading (L/R)
Fornde 3 oo Fa B e
® Fixe Connexion TWS (G/D) / ® Fast * TWS tilkopling (L/R) /

connexion Bluetooth (D)

Bluetooth-tilkopling (R)

HU: LED jellemzé

PL: Dziatanie diody LED

® & O Tapellatés be/ki (8/1) @ Wiaczona @ Wh/wyt. zasilania (L/P)
o Lassu ﬁfﬂ\yﬁwm‘m (8/)) & Powoli [ Niski poziom baterii (L/P)
@ Erdteljes Toltés (B/)) @ Swied @ tadowanie (L/P)

® Ki Teljes toltés (B/J) @ Wylaczona @] tadowanie do petna (L/P)
Hoos B o 0 sl e Batoon
® EStelies TWS csatlakoztatva (B/J) / ® Swicci * Podtaczono TWS (L/P) /

Bluetooth csatlakoztatva (J)

podtaczono Bluetooth (P)

IT: Comportamento LED

PT (BR): Funcionamento do LED

® Liga @ Liga/desliga (E/D)

@ Lento I Bateria fraca (E/D)

@ Constante @ Carregando (/D)

@ Apagado Bateria carregada (E/D)

* Emparelhamento TWS
(E/D) ou Bluetooth (D)

Répido

® Acceso 0} Accensione/spegnimento
(L/R)

@ Lento Batteria scarica (L/R)

@ Fisso Ricarica (L/R)

@ Spento Ricarica completata (L/R)

S Abbinamento TWS (L/R) /

:( Veloce * abbinamento Bluetooth (R)
\

® Fisso * TWS collegato (L/R) /

Bluetooth collegato (R)

Conexao TWS (E/D) ou

@ Constante Bluetooth (D)

NL: LED-functies

RU: Pexxumbl cBETOANOL0B

Muraer BKMOUMTL/BHIKNIOUMTD
@ Aan @ Stroom aan / uit (L/R) ] o pas nuratute (LR)
MenneHHo Hu3skuit 3apan 6atapen
@ Langzaam Zwakke batterij (L /R) L 4 raor 7] R
MoctoanHo
a (L/R)
@ Solide Opladen (L/R) copur 3apanka (L/R)
@ Uit Volledig opgeladen (L/ R) @ He roput @ MNonHan 3apagka (L/R)
TWS-koppeling (L/R) / @ boicTpo Conpaxerme TWS (L/R) /
e snel % fetooth koppeing () W ner B Conpmene noBluetooth (1
® Solid TWS aangesloten (L/R) / MocToAHHO TWS nogkniouero (L/R) /
olae Bluetooth-gekoppeld (R) roput nogknioueH no Bluetooth (R)
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SV: LED-beteende

ZH-CN: LED ki

@ P O Strom pa/av (L/R)

@ Langsam Lag batteriniva (L/R)

o =i O FRE/FA (LR
FBAF @ BRE LR

® fast Laddar (L/R) ® Ex B EEms R

® Av Full laddning (L/R) @ :i EERL%HE (R

-ﬁ- Snabb 3 E:LTX?S)/DS;&ESSQWSQ via -:#:- RERG B gﬁ%gﬁg;m B
uetooth (R)

o mheen ™% i

ID: Aktivitas LED ZH-TW: LED 174

@ Aktif @ Daya aktif/nonaktif (L/R) @ iR @ ERE/R (/B)

@ Pelan Baterai lemah (L/R) o 18K O BHESE(E/A)

@ Padat Mengisi daya (L/R) ® EF B =&+ ()

@ Nonaktif Pengisian penuh (L/R) b 7%E (/8)

a * Pemasangan TWS (L/R) /

3 Tws BEEH (f2/h) /

Cepat Pemasangan Bluetooth (L/R) Bluetooth ARt ()
TWS terhubung (L/R) / U, TWS B (i/h)/
® Padat % Sluctooth terhubung ®) ® 1= B Sluctooth DA ()
JP: LEDDESE "1NA N1 230 :HE
@ +> @ INTD—=F2/F (k) (L/R) n3/n5van @ npnT @
ninamn
o EV NyFU—FE B/ (L/R) nwHn N0 o &
o vuyk [ TEES Ry @ T
® 717 TILFTB(E/A) (L/R) nrbn nryp ™M1 @
Lo TWSRT V> (kE/B) Ty / (L/R) TWS Ty NN 2
wED 3 Bluetooth~R 7 1J >4 (£) (R) Bluetooth mrana ‘
o vuuk 3 TWSHEERTA A (2/R)/ /(L/R) 1m0 TWS 3 npnt
7 Bluetooth3EHTE & (1) (R) 720 Bluetooth maxIa
KO: LED &%t CHG#,L :AR
@ I @ HY AZ|/m7(LUR) (G2 e S () Jas @
. =2 HHES2] 2E(1/R) (a2 pViminintl i o
@ HZI AEY STWR) (25 Vs ot ot @
® MY AWEH(W/R) ( a2 Vot ot [l derzoitisny @

3 TWS Ho=(L/R)/
Bluetooth HO12!(R)

ol A U.A.nz) WV 3 *
(G ahwr e

TWS HZ(L/R)/Bluetooth
SZER)

w}( Gind 25 ped) e WV 3
(et 5aafE Chwir W
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@ Specifications

e Model: ENDURANCE PEAK

* Bluetooth version: 4.2

e Support: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5, HFP V1.6

* Headset Battery type: Lithium-ion polymer (3.7V, 75mAh)
® Bluetooth transmitter power < 7.0dBm

* Bluetooth transmitter frequency range: 2.402 — 2.480GHz
¢ Bluetooth transmitter modulation: GFSK, n1/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
e Dynamic drivers: 10mm

* Frequency Response: 16 — 22 kHz

e Charging case battery: 3.7V, 1,500mAh

e Earbuds Battery life: Up to 4 hours

e Charging time: < 2 hours

e Compatibility: Use with Phones, Tablets, Computers

DA: Specifikationer

Model: ENDURANCE PEAK

Bluetooth-version: V4.2

Understotter: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5, HFP V1.6

Hovedsaet batteritype: Litium-ion polymer (3,7 V, 75 mAh)
Bluetooth-sendeeffekt < 7,0 dBm

Frekvensomrade for Bluetooth-transmitter: 2,402 - 2,480 GHz
Bluetooth-sendemodulation: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Dynamiske enheder: 10 mm

Frekvensomrade: 16 - 22 kHz

Opladeboks batteri: 3,7V, 1500mAh

Hovedtelefoners batteritid: Op til 4 timer

Opladningstid: < 2 timer

Kompatibilitet: Kan bruges med telefoner, tablets og computere

DE: Technische Daten

Modell: ENDURANCE PEAK

Bluetooth-Version: V4.2

Unterstltzt: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5, HFP V1.6
Headset-Akkutyp: Lithium-lonen-Polymer (3,7 V, 75 mAh)
Bluetooth-Ubertragungsleistung < 7,0 dBm

Frequenzbereich fir die Bluetooth-Ubertragung: 2,402-2,480 GHz
Bluetooth-Ubertragungsmodulation: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Dynamiktreiber: 10 mm

Frequenzgang: 16 -22 KHz

Ladeschalenakku: 3,7V, 1.500mAh

Ohrhorer-Akkubetriebszeit: Bis zu 4 Stunden

Ladezeit: < 2 Stunden

Kompatibilitat: Einsatz mit Smartphones, Tablets, Computern



ENDURANCEPEAK

Quick Start Guide
Guide de démarrage rapide

ES: Especificaciones

Modelo: ENDURANCE PEAK

Version de bluetooth: V4.2

Compatibilidad: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5, HFP V1.6

Tipo de bateria de los auriculares: I6n-litio polimérica (3,7 V, 75 mAh)
Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth < 7,0 dBm

Alcance de frecuencia del transmisor Bluetooth: 2,402 - 2,480 Hz
Modulacion del transmisor Bluetooth: GFSK m1/4 DQPSK 8DPSK
Unidades dindmicas: 10 mm

Respuesta en frecuencias: 16 — 22 KHz

Baterfa del estuche de carga: 3,7V, 1.500mAh

Duracion de la baterfa de los auriculares: Hasta 4 horas

Tiempo de carga: < 2 horas

Compatibilidad: se pueden utilizar con teléfonos, tabletas y ordenadores

Fl: Tekniset tiedot

Malli: ENDURANCE PEAK

Bluetooth-versio: V4.2

Tuki: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5, HFP V1.6

Kuulokkeiden akkutyyppi: Litiumionipolymeeri (3,7 V, 75 mAh)
Bluetooth-ldhettimen teho < 7,0 dBm

Bluetooth-lahettimen taajuusalue: 2,402-2,480 GHz
Bluetooth-ldhettimen modulaatio: GFSK, 11/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Dynaamiset elementit: 10 mm

Taajuusvaste: 16 — 22 kHz

Latauskotelon akku: 3,7V, 1 500mAh

Korvanappien akun kesto: Enintdan 4 tuntia

Latausaika: < 2 tuntia

Yhteensopivuus: Kaytetaan puhelimien, tablettien, tietokoneiden kanssa

FR: Caractéristiques

Modéle : ENDURANCE PEAK

Version Bluetooth : V4.2

Support : A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5, HFP V1.6

Type de batterie du casque : Lithium-ion polymére (3,7 V, 75 mAh)
Puissance de I'émetteur Bluetooth < 7,0 dBm

Bande de fréquences de Iémetteur Bluetooth : 2,402 - 2,480 GHz
Modulation de I'émetteur Bluetooth : GFSK, /4 DQPSK 8DPSK
Haut-parleurs dynamiques : 10 mm

Réponse en fréquence : 16 - 22 kHz

Batterie du boitier de charge : 3,7V, 1 500mAh

Autonomie de la batterie des écouteurs : Jusqu'a 4 heures

Temps de charge : < 2 heures

Compatibilité : Utilisation avec des téléphones, tablettes, ordinateurs
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HU: Specifikaciok

Modell: ENDURANCE PEAK

Bluetooth-verzio: V4.2

Tamogatds: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5, HFP V1.6

Fejhallgato akkumulator tipus: Litium-ion polimer (3.7V, 75mAh)
Bluetooth jeladd teljesitménye < 7.0dBm

Bluetooth jelad¢ frekvencia tartoménya: 2.402 - 2.480GHz
Bluetooth jeladd modulcio: GFSK, 1174 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Dinamikus meghajtok: 10 mm

Frekvencia vélasz: 16 - 22 KHz

Akkumulator tok tolté: 3.7V, 1,500mAh

Fuldugok akkumulatordnak élettartama: maximum 4 6ra

Toltési ido: < 2 dra

Megfeleléség: Telefonokkal, tabletekkel, szamitdgépekkel valé hasznalat

IT: Specifiche

Modello: ENDURANCE PEAK

Versione Bluetooth: V4.2

Supporta: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5, HFP V1.6

Tipo di batteria auricolari: Polimeri agli ioni di litio (3.7V, 75mAh)
Potenza del trasmettitore Bluetooth <7.0dBm

Intervallo di frequenza del trasmettitore Bluetooth: 2.402 - 2.480GHz
Modulazione del trasmettitore Bluetooth: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Driver dinamici: 10 mm

Risposta in Frequenza: 16Hz - 22 KHz

Custodia con caricabatteria: 3.7V, 1,500mAh

Autonomia batteria auricolari: Fino a 4 ore

Tempo di ricarica: < 2 ore

Compatibilita: Utilizzare con telefoni, tablet, computer

NL: Specificaties

Model : ENDURANCE PEAK

Bluetooth-versie: V4.2

Ondersteuning: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5, HFP V1.6

Type batterij headset: Lithium-ion polymeer (3,7V, 75mAh)
Bluetooth zendervermogen < 7,0dBm

Bluetooth transmitter frequentiebereik: 2,402 - 2,480GHz
Bluetooth transmitter modulatie: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Dynamische drivers: 10 mm

Frequentiebereik: 16 — 22 KHz

Houder voor oplader: 3,7V, 1,500mAh

Levensduur batterij oordopjes: maximaal 4 uur

Laadtijd: <2 uur

Compatibiliteit: Gebruik met telefoons, tablets, computers
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NO: Spesifikasjoner

Modell: ENDURANCE PEAK

Bluetooth-versjon: V4.2

Stetter: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5, HFP V1.6

Hodesettets batteritype: Litiumionpolymer (3,7 V, 75 mAh)
Bluetooth-senderens effekt < 7,0 dBm

Bluetooth-senderens frekvensomréade: 2,402 til 2,480 GHz
Bluetooth-senderens modulasjon: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Dynamiske drivere: 10 mm

Frekvensrespons: 16 til 22 KHz

Ladeenhetens batteri: 3,7V, 1500mAh

Batterilevetid for erepluggene Opptil 4 timer

Ladetid: < 2 timer

Kompatibilitet: Brukes med telefoner, nettbrett, datamaskiner

PL: Dane techniczne

Model: ENDURANCE PEAK

Wersja Bluetooth: V4.2

Wsparcie dla: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5, HFP V1.6

Typ baterii do stuchawek: Litowo-jonowy akumulator polimerowy (3,7 V, 75 mAh)
Moc nadajnika Bluetooth: < 7,0 dBm

Zakres czestotliwosci nadajnika Bluetooth: 2,402 - 2,480 GHz
Modulacja nadajnika Bluetooth: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Glosniki dynamiczne: 10 mm

Pasmo przenoszenia: 16 - 22 kHz

Bateria pokrowca tadujacego: 3,7V, 1500mAh

Zywotnos¢ baterii stuchawek: do 4 h

Czas tadowania: < 2 godzin

Zgodnosc¢: Smartfony, tablety i komputery

PT (BR): Especificagdao

Modelo: ENDURANCE PEAK

Versao Bluetooth: V4.2

Padrées suportados: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5, HFP V1.6

Tipo de bateria do fone: Polimero de ion de litio (3,7 V, 75 mAh)
Poténcia de transmissao Bluetooth < 7,0 dBm

Intervalo de frequéncia de transmissao Bluetooth: 2.402 a 2.480 GHz
Modulagao de transmissao Bluetooth: GFSK, m/4-DQPSK e 8DPSK
Drivers dinamicos: 10 mm

Resposta de frequéncia: 16 a 22 KHz

Bateria do estojo de carregamento: 3,7V, 1.500mAh

Autonomia da bateria: Até 4 horas

Tempo de carregamento: < 2 horas

Compatibilidade: Smartphones, tablets e computadores
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RU: XapakTtepuctukn

Mopenb: ENDURANCE PEAK

Bepcusa Bluetooth: V4.2

[oanepxunsaemble npotokons: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5, HFP V1.6
Twn 6aTapen HayWHUKOB: JIMTUEBO-MOHHBIN nonumMep (3,7 B, 75 MAY)
MolwHocTb nepeaatyuka Bluetooth < 7,0 abm

YacToTHbI AranasoH Bluetooth-nepepatunka: 2.402 - 2.480 My
Moaynauua Bluetooth-nepepnarumka: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
[MHammnueckme membparsbl: 10 MM

YacToTHaa xapaktepuctuka: 16 — 22 kly

3apsgka batapen yexna: 3,7 B, 1500mMAY

Bpewma BocnpousseaeHna My3blku 6e3 NoA3apAaKM: 40 4 yacos
Bpema 3apagkm: < 2 yacos

COBMECTVMOCTb: UCNONb3YiTe C TenepoHamMm, NNaHLWETamy, KOMMbIOTEPaMM

SV: Specifikationer

Modell: ENDURANCE PEAK

Bluetooth-version: V4.2

Support: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5, HFP V1.6
Oronsndckornas batterityp: Litiumjon-polymer (3,7 V, 75 mAh)
Bluetooth sandarstyrka < 7.0 dBm

Bluetooth séandarfrekvensintervall: 2 402 - 2 480 GHz
Bluetooth sandarmodulering: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Dynamiska element: 10 mm

Frekvensomfang: 16 - 22 KHz

Laddfodralbatteri: 3,7V, 1 500mAh

Horlurarnas batteriliv: Upp till 4 timmar

Laddningstid: < 2 timmar

Kompatibilitet: Anvand med telefoner, surfplattor, datorer

ID: Spesifikasi

Model: ENDURANCE PEAK

Versi Bluetooth: V4.2

Mendukung: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5, HFP V1.6

Tipe Baterai Headset: Lithium-ion polymer (3,7V, 75mAh)
Daya pemancar Bluetooth < 7,0dBm

Rentang frekuensi pemancar Bluetooth: 2,402 - 2,480GHz
Modulasi pemancar Bluetooth: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Driver dinamis: 10 mm

Respons Frekuensi: 16 - 22 kHz

Baterai casing pengisi daya: 3,7V, 1.500mAh

Daya tahan Earbud: Hingga 4 jam

Pengisian ulang daya: < 2 jam

Kompatibilitas: Gunakan dengan Telepon, Tablet, Komputer
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JP: {4

e E7JL:ENDURANCE PEAK(Z')—)

o Bluetooth®/\—3>:1V4.2

o HIR—h: A2DP V13, AVRCP V1.5 HFP V16

o AYREYRDNYTU—RA T IVF T LA F R —EBAH3.7V. 75mAh)
e Bluetooth b5 >R I W& —HH77 < 7,0dBmAK

o Bluetooth Mo VR wA — FEREHE 1 2.402~2.480GHz

e Bluetooth# /i b5 > X 3w & — 257 | GFSK. /4 DQPSK. 8DPSK
o HAFIYTRIA/N—110mm

o FEREUEME16~22 kHz

o RBAT—AD/NYT1)—137V,1,500mAh

o AVKRIONYT)—F  REARRE

o TR 2BFREAS

o B AR—RIAA ATy AVE2—RZ—ERT I TEET
KO: At

o 2 ENDURANCE PEAK

o EREAHT42HH

e X|®:A2DPV1.3,AVRCP V1.5 HFP V1.6

o SEAHIE 2| R 2[§0I2 E2|0(3.7V, 75mAh)

o Bluetooth 47| &2 < 7.0dBm

e Bluetooth &417] It H9|: 2.402~2.480GHz

e Bluetooth & A17| #1ZE: GFSK, 7174 DQPSK, 8DPSK

o X S2t0[H: 10mm

o I SE:16~22KHz

o ZT AO|A HHEIZ: 3.7V, 1,500mAh

o O|O{H{ = HIE{Z| = 2| 442

o T AlZh2AIZtO|TH

o TEh: RUHHSL ERES], FREQ S ALE

ZH-CN: #l&

RIS ENDURANCE PEAK

Bluetooth® #& F s : V4.2

5 A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5, HFP V1.6
EALE AR SBEFEREY) 3.7V, 75mAh)
KT R 5188103 < 7.0dBm

WETF R STRRMESEE L 2402 - 2480GHz
WA TF & 5383985 GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
SHEIREIERTT: 10 mm

SRERDAN : 16 - 22 KHz
FRERRIPREMER: 37V,1,500mAh
EMNEAETE: &K 4708

FEERAYIE] < 2 /) \BF

FRBME: TR T FH. FARER. BN
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ZH-TW: 351§
BU8%: ENDURANCE PEAK
BECFRRAN V4.2
Z4&: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1 5.HFP V16
E#EMaEE: 128 T RAY G.7V, 75mAh)
Bluetooth &I IAZE : < 7.0dBm
Bluetooth ST 1#SEZREE : 2.402 - 2480GHz
Bluetooth &1 1 GFSK. /4 DQPSK. 8DPSK
ENAEEESNES: 10 mm
SE[EIRE 16 22 KHz

B 3.7V, 1,500mAh
H= E/ﬂjnﬁﬁﬁﬁ?ﬁ FIE 4 8/)\BF
FEEERHE < 2 /\BF

EAY: BFH. TIREEKEREESEA

:HE

130 VIan
ENDURANCE PEAK :0a7

Bluetooth: V4.2 noma

A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5, HFP V1.6 :n2mn

(3.7V, 75mAh) 1P-DrmeY 1519 NnRD NYOD N0
7.0dBm-n mna Bluetooth MTw nnxXw

2480GHz - 2402 :Bluetooth MW TN ML

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSKBluetooth mTw niar

nn 10:0mrTrNpm

KHz 22 - 16 27N nann

3.7V, 1,500mAh :n»yon 180 NY1D

My 4 TV : NPINRD Y nHY5on »n

D NYyPNn MnNa ey jat

DawnMm MY 2wnn ,nabv 0y wnewh [ MneRn

Sliolsh!

HQDX UDQF Hi HAKi# it

Bluetooth: V4.2 juo)

A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5HFP V1.6 gsul

(aal e 75 (st 3.7) addsr 052l postd (ol ) dslo sl £33
Mo dsrars 7.0 > Egish Jluy] Sz Bl

3 2480 — 2402 :&g55k Jlo] ez goo 1 Gllaill

GFSK. 11/4 DQPSK. 8DPSK :&535ks Jlu ] Slaz Clams dasis
oo 10 a8l el

$skS 22 - 16 55 71 Dolowal

sl e 1.500 g8 3.7 1ol dile )y

Slelo 4 U day 1039 Slebow &yl jas

Oliels 2 > gl C3g

5 aeaSIHb 302 Tt s 302 Y1 sH sl sglHno pasitad 381531
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Toprosasa Mapka
Ha3HaueHvie ToBapa
M3rotosutens

CTpaHa NponcxoxaeHna
Mmnoptep 8 Poccuio

l[apaHTUIHbIN Neproa
MHpopmauua o
CepBUCHbIX LIeHTPax
Cpok cry0bl

ToBap cepTvduLMpOBaH
[lata npon3soacTBa

JBL

Nonb3oBaTenbCkme HayLWHKK

XapmaH MHTepHewHn MHpacTpus ViHkopnopeiiTes,
CLIA, 06901 KoHHekTukyT, r.CTamdopa, AtnaHTvk Crput
400, oduc 1500

Kurait

000 "XAPMAH PYC CuAn3c’, Poccua, 127018, rMockea,
yn. [levHues, 4,12,k 1

1ron

www.harman.com/ru
2ropa

EAL

[laTa M3roToBNEeHUA YCTPOCTBa OMpeaenseTca no
N1ByM 6yKBEHHBIM 0603HaUeHVAM 113 BTOPOI rpynnb
CHIMBONIOB CEPUIHOTO HOMEpPa 13AeNua, CieaytoLnx
nochne pasfennTenbHOro 3Haka «-». Koauposka
COOTBETCTBYET NOPALKY OyKB NaTUHCKOrO andasuTa,
HaumHan ¢ aHsapa 2010 roga: 000000-MY0000000, rae
«M» - MecAL Npon3BoAcTaa (A - AHBapb, B - despans, C -
MapT ¥ T.4.) v «Y» - ro npoussoacTsea (A - 2010,B - 2011,
C-2012mnTa.).

Ten. +7-800-700-0467

Este equipamento n&o tem direito a protecéo contra interferéncia prejudicial e
n&o pode causar interferéncia em sistemas devidamente autorizados.

Este produto esta homologado pela ANATEL, de acordo com os
procedimentos regulamentados pela Resolugao 242/2000, e atende aos
requisitos técnicos aplicados.

Para maiores informagdes, consulte o site da ANATEL — HYPERLINK

“http://www.anatel.gov.br”
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‘)A NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagdes

€3 Bluetooth

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by
the Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by HARMAN International
Industries, Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks and trade names
are those of their respective owners.
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